FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

Employment Summary- 2012-2013 Graduating Senior Survey

) Of Total Respondents
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One or More Offers

College/ Department1 IEI S i) Not Yet Applﬂi/ed Applied, No Offer
Applied Studies 9 3 33% 1 1%
Applied Studies 9 3 33% 1 11%
Arts & Sciences 960 153 16% 276 29%
Biological Science 96 17 18% 34 35%
Chemistry and Biochemistry 23 4 17% 8 35%
Classics 14 0 0% 4 29%
Computer Science 51 3 6% 7 14%
Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric Science 36 7 19% 13 36%
English 268 50 19% 82 31%
FSU-Teach 38 4 11% 16 42%
History 52 9 17% 17 33%
Interdisciplinary 30 9 30% 8 27%
Mathematics 39 6 15% 9 23%
Modern Languages & Linguistics 37 4 11% 10 27%
Philosophy 18 3 17% 7 39%
Physics 10 2 20% 2 20%
Psychology 221 32 14% 55 25%
Religion 14 3 21% 2 14%
Statistics 11 0 0% 1 9%
Business 1059 83 8% 224 21%
Accounting 86 13 15% 12 14%
Business Administration 23 6 26% 5 22%
Entrepreneurship 25 4 16% 2 8%
Finance 267 22 8% 63 24%
Hospitality 141 6 4% 34 24%
Management 184 9 5% 32 17%
Marketing 243 19 8% 54 22%
Risk Management/Insurance & Real Estate 90 4 4% 22 24%
Communication & Information 252 18 7% 66 26%
Communication 252 18 7% 66 26%
Criminology 192 27 14% 82 43%
Criminology & Criminal Justice 192 27 14% 82 43%
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Of Total Respondents

Total GSS Resp()ndcnts2 (Primary

College/ Dc:ltmrtmf:m‘1 Toibvse Teholoyrern) Not Yet Applied Applied, No Offer One or More Offers
: n Yo n % n Yo
Education 212 34 16% 67 32% m 52%
Sport Management 45 6 13% 16 36% 23 51%
Teacher Education 167 28 17% 51 31% 88 53%
Engineering 159 10 6% 56 35% 93 58%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 65 7 11% 22 34% 36 55%
Electrical & Computer Engineering 36 2 6% 11 31% 23 64%
Industrial & Manufacturing Engineering 6 0 0% 2 33% 4 67%
Mechanical Engineering 50 1 2% 21 42% 28 56%
Film School 23 0 0% 5 22% 18 78%
Motion Picture Arts 23 0 0% 5 22% 18 78%
Human Sciences 278 41 15% 75 27% 162 58%
Family & Child Sciences 97 14 14% 33 34% 50 52%
Nutrition, Food, & Exercise Sciences 82 20 24% 15 18% 47 57%
Retail Merchandising & Product Development 99 7 7% 27 27% 65 66%
Music 76 10 13% 19 25% 47 62%
Music 76 10 13% 19 25% 47 62%
Nursing 101 15 15% 38 38% 48 48%
Nursing 101 15 15% 38 38% 48 48%
Social Sciences 685 123 18% 187 27% 375 55%
Economics 108 11 10% 34 31% 63 58%
Geography 70 23 33% 18 26% 29 41%
International Studies 178 27 15% 51 29% 100 56%
Political Science 128 26 20% 36 28% 66 52%
Social Science 118 17 14% 27 23% 74 63%
Sociology 81 19 23% 21 26% 41 51%
Social Work 34 5 15% 9 26% 20 59%
Social Work 34 5 15% 9 26% 20 59%
Visual Arts, Theatre, & Dance 184 27 15% 48 26% 109 59%
Art 76 13 17% 19 25% 44 58%
Art History 26 1 4% 10 38% 15 58%
Dance 19 4 21% 7 37% 8 42%
Interior Design 15 6 40% 4 27% 5 33%
Theatre 47 3 6% 8 17% 36 77%

1 R . R .
Data for Colleges/Departments with fewer than five student respondents have been redacted to protect student confidentiality. For the purposes of this report, students with
majors from multiple departments are included in BOTH departments.

*This report represents only students who indicated that their primary plan after graduation was employment during the Fall 2012 and Spring 2013 semesters.
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